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September. Nothing in sections 148.01 to 148.10 shall be con-
strued so as to require that the renewal receipts shall be re-
corded as original licenses are required to be recorded.

Subd. 2. Management of funds.' All fees received by
the board under sections 148.01 to 148.10 shall be paid to the
secretary-treasurer, who shall forthwith deposit the same with
the state treasurer in a separate fund of the state board of
chiropractic examiners for their use, and shall pay the same
out only upon written orders issued and signed by the secre-
tary-treasurer and president of the board. All expenses
incurred and authorized by the board in carrying out the
provisions of sections 148.01 to 148.10 shall be paid out of
this fund and not otherwise, '

.. Subd. 3. Report. The secretary-treasurer shall, on
the first Tuesday of October of each even numbered year, file
with the governor a report of all receipts and disbursements

-and proceedings of the board for.the preceding -two years.
He shall give bond in such-sum and with such sureties as the
board shall deem necessary. Each member of the board shall
receive a fee of §25 per day and mileage at the rate of seven
and one-half cents per mile, and. other necessary lncldentals,
in attending the meetings of the board.

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1957 Sectlon 148 10, Sub-
division 2 is amended to read

148.10 Subd. 2. - Issuance followmg refusal ‘revoca-
tion or cancelation. The state board of chiropractic exam-
iners may, at any time within two years of the refusal or
revocation or cancelation of a license under this section, by a
majority vote, issue a new license or grant a license to the
person a,ffected restoring him to, or conferring upon him,
all the rights’ and privileges of, and pertaining to, the prac-
tice of chiropractic, as defined and regulated by sections 148.01
to 148.10. Any person to whom such have been restored shall
pay to the secretary-treasurer the sum of $100 upon issuance
of a new license.

Approved April 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 187—H.F. No, 999
' [Coded in Part] .

A'n. act relating to memorial forests; promdmg for with-
drawal of tax-forfeited land therefrom and validating certain
sales.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. [459.06] Section 1. [Subd. 3.] Withdrawal of tax-
forfeited lands. Any tax-forfeited land which has been in-
cluded in a memorial forest established in any county under
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 459.06,
Subdivision 2, and which. is found more suitable for other
purposes may by resolution of the county board be withdrawn
from the forest for disposal as tax-forfeited land if the com-
mlssmner of conservation approves the sale of such land.

- Sec.v2. ‘Any and all sales heretofore made of tax-for-
feifed ‘land which had been theretofore set aside and dedi-
cated under authority of Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section
459.06, Subdivision 2, as a part of any memorial forest in any
county are ratified and confirmed and said lands are released
from the dedication thereof as a memorial forest. Any and all
deeds heretofore made-by the state of Minnegota as a sover-
eign or as trustee for the several taxmg governmental sub-
divisions interested therein conveying any of such tax-for-
feited lands so sold are.confirmed and validated. :

Approved April 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 188—H. F. No. 1039
-[Not Coded]

An act relating to Kanabec County; authorizing con-
struction of a hospital addition without a voie of the people.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. .Kanabec County, hospital. The board of
county commissioners of Kanabec county may authorize the
erection of an addition to the existing county hospital without
a vote or petition of the voters, to the extent that funds are
available therefor over and above the funds necessary for the
operation of the existing hospital.

Sec. 2,  This act shall be effective upon its approval by
a majority of the members of the board of county commis-
sionery of Kanabec county.

Approved April 10, 1959,



